The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the three months ended September 30, 2012 combines the unaudited historical statements of
operations of Biota and Nabi for their respective three-month periods ended September 30, 2012 and gives pro forma effect to the Transaction as if it had been
completed on July 1, 2011. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended June 30, 2012 combines the historical
statements of operations of Nabi and Biota for their respective twelve months ended June 30, 2012 and gives pro forma effect to the Transaction as if it had been
completed on July 1, 2011. Statements of operations information is presented for the continuing operations of Nabi for all periods.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

The accompanying notes on the following pages are an integral part of, and should be read together in connection with, these financial statements.

F-1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended June 30, 2012

Nabi (A)
US$’000

Biota (B)
US$’000

Pro  Forma
Adjustments

US$’000   Note

Pro Forma
Combined
US$’000

Revenue
Revenues from products   3,184   8,834   12,018
Revenue from services   —   11,524   11,524
Other income   —   75   75

Expenses
Cost of services   (289)   (9,873)   (10,162)
Research and development   —   (16,450)   (16,450)
Product development   (8,822)   (7,585)   (16,407)
Business development   —   (2,245)   (2,245)
General, selling and administrative expenses   (6,057)   (7,191)   1,900   E   (11,348)

Operating loss   (11,984)   (22,911)   1,900   (32,995)
Interest income   137   3,166   3,303
Other income/(expense)   104   —   104

Loss before tax   (11,743)   (19,745)   1,900   (29,588)
Income tax credit   —   550   550

Net loss from continuing operations   (11,743)   (19,195)   1,900   (29,038)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.08)   (0.106)   (0.844)   C   (1.03)
Weighted average shares used in basic and diluted per share computations (in thousands)   42,578   181,775   (196,216)   D   28,137

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three months ended September 30, 2012

Nabi (F)
US$’000

Biota (G)
US$’000

Pro  Forma
Adjustments

US$’000   Note

Pro Forma
Combined
US$’000

Revenue
Revenues from products   632   (16)   616
Revenue from services   —   1,423   1,473
Other income   —   7   7

Expenses
Cost of services   —   (1,549)   (1,549)
Research and development   —   (3,517)   (3,517)
Product development   (3,145)   (1,084)   (4,229)
Business development   —   (360)   (360)
General, selling and administrative expenses   (1,605)   (2,832)   1,300   E   (3,137)

Operating loss   (4,118)   (7,878)   1,300   (10,696)
Interest income   30   537   567
Other income/(expense)   (2)   —   (2)

Loss before tax   (4,090)   (7,341)   1,300   (10,131)
Income tax credit   —   98   98

Net loss from continuing operations   (4,090)   (7,243)   1,300   (10,033)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.12)   (0.04)   C   (0.36)
Weighted average shares used in basic and diluted per share computations   32,825   182,516   (187,204)   D   28,137

F-2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2012

Nabi (A)
US$’000

Biota (B)
US$’000

Pro  Forma
Adjustments

US$’000   Note

Pro Forma
Combined
US$’000

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash & equivalents   66,322   47,051   (33,634)  C   79,739
Accounts receivable—Trade net   —   4,782   —   4,782
Prepayments   188   425   (188)  C   425
Other current assets   —   823   —   823

Total Current assets   66,510   53,081   (33,822)   85,769

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   —   4,673   —   4,673
Intangible assets   —   1,796   —   1,796
Deferred tax assets   —   1,450   —   1,450

Total Non-current assets   —   7,919   —   7,919

Total Assets   66,510   61,000   (33,822)   93,688

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable   333   1,803   (333)  C   1,803
Accrued expenses   2,736   2,729   6,052   C,D   11,517
Deferred revenue   2,526   521   (2,526)  C   521
Deferred tax liabilities   —   133   —   133
Other current liabilities—provisions   —   1,801   —   1,801

Total Current liabilities   5,595   6,987   (3,007)   15,775

Non-current liabilities
Deferred revenue   30,948   —   (30,948)  C   —
Other long term liabilities—provisions   —   506   —   506

Total Non-current liabilities   30,948   506   (30,948)   —

Total liabilities   36,543   7,493   (33,955)   16,281

EQUITY
Common Stock   6,357   100,804   (104,347)  C   2,814
Treasury Stock—Common   (117,048)   (1,397)   1,397   C   (117,048)
Additional paid in capital   375,995   441   (143,391)  C   233,045
Foreign currency translation reserve   —   30,802   —   30,802
Accumulated deficit   (235,337)   (77,143)   240,274   C,D   (72,206)
Stockholders’ equity   29,967   53,507   (6,067)   77,407

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   66,510   61,000   (33,822)   93,688

F-3

1. Basis of Presentation

The historical financial data has been adjusted to give pro forma effect to events that are (i) directly attributable to the Transaction and the reverse stock
split of one share for every six and the special cash dividend of $31.4 million completed by Nabi in November 2012, (ii) factually supportable, and (iii) with
respect to the statements of operations, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results. The pro forma adjustments are based on management’s
estimates of the fair value and useful lives of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The final purchase price allocation and a final determination of these fair